UM82C54/-2
CMOS Programmable
Interval Timer
Features
■ Compatible with other microprocessors
■ High speed, "zero wait state" operation with 8 MHz
8086/88 and 80186/188
■ Three independent 16-bit counters

-  150 pF
includes JIG capacitance -
Ordering Information
Part No. Count Frequency Package Type
UM82C54 8 MHz 24L DIP
UM82C54-2 10 MHz 24L DIP
UM82C54L 8 MHz 28L PLCC
UM82C54L/-2 10 MHz 28L PLCC
2 -78